20
Linear Servo Valves
Linear Servo Amplifier
＋1
－2
:
:
:

resistance.  The permissible level of fluid contamination for these valves is up to NAS
1638 class 10.
■ Model Number Designation
OBE type Direct Operated Linear Servo Valves
■ Specifications The values in parentheses in the specification table below are applicable to the models “LSVG-＊EH-＊-W＊-” (wet type).
Model Numbers
　Description LSVG-01EH-4-＊ LSVG-01EH-10-＊ LSVG-01EH-20-＊ LSVG-03EH-40-＊ LSVG-03EH-60-＊
Rated Flow at ΔP = 7 MPa （1） L/min 4 10 20 40 60
Max. Operating Pressure MPa 35 35（2）
Proof Pres. at Return Port MPa 21 （7） 35（2） （7）
Drain Port (Y Port) Permissible Back Pres.（3） MPa 0.05 (No Y Port for Wet Type)
Internal
Leakage L/min 0.4 or less 0.8 or less 1.2 or less 1.7 or less
Hysteresis ％ 0.1 or less
Step Response
(Typical) （4） ms 3（3.5） 4（4.5）
Frequency Response
(±25 % Amplitude)
(Typical) （4）
Gain: -3 dB Hz 240（230） 260（240） 250（220）
Phase: -90° Hz 300（270） 310（310） 260（220）
Vibration Proof m/s2 100
Protection IP 65
Ambient Temperature ℃ 0 - ＋ 50
Spool Stroke to Stops mm ± 0.5 ± 0.75
Polarity See the description about I/O signal characteristics on page 23.
Linear Motor
Specification
Current A 1.5 (Max. 3.2)
Coil Resistance Ω 7 at 20 ℃
Approx. Mass ㎏ 4.3 5.2
Electric Connection 6 + PE/11 + PE Connector
Note: (1) Use the valves so that the relationship between the valve pressure difference and the flow rate, as specified below in “Range of Flow Control”, is met.
 (2) For LSVG-03EH-＊-＊＊-＊＊-1006 (mounting bolt: M6), the pressure should be 31.5 MPa.
 (3) Back pressure at the drain port (Y) should be 0.05 MPa or less and not be a negative pressure.
 (4) This value is measured for each valve; it may vary depending on the actual circuit/operation conditions.
■ Attachment
● Mounting Bolts
Model
Number
Mounting Bolt Qty.
Bolt Tightening
Torque
LSVG-01EH Hex. Soc. Head Cap Screw：M5×55 L 4 6.0 - 8.0 Nm
LSVG-03EH-＊-10 Hex. Soc. Head Cap Screw：M8×65 L 4 30.8 - 37.7 Nm
LSVG-03EH-＊-1006 Hex. Soc. Head Cap Screw：M6×60 L 4 13.0 - 16.0 Nm
● Connector
Model Number Connector Qty. Remarks